502144634 11/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARWATER PAPER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	601 West Riverside Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29438376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021781-0418524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer E. Sallee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Northern_Assignment#page1.tif source=Northern_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0167 \$40,00 2943

502144634

Attorney's Docket Nos. 021781-0401595, 0401603, 0401605

Client Refs.: Large Happy Flower w/ stem flower & geometric pattern, Large

Happy Flower w/ geometric pattern, and Large Stem Flower

Northern Engraving and Machine Pattern Nos.: 3201, 3202, 3203

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Applications

By: Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of and in accordance with the terms of a separate agreement between ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR,

ASSIGNOR:

NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY, a division of PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY 2300 South Ashland Avenue Green Bay, WI 45307

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

CLEARWATER PAPER CORPORATION

601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100 Spokane, Washington 99201 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in:

- U.S. Serial No. 29/408,248, titled "Embossed Paper Product," filed December 8, 2011, inventor Sandra A. Enderby (Northern Engraving and Machine Pattern No. 3201);
- U.S. Serial No. 29/408,250, titled "Embossed Paper Product," filed December 8, 2011, inventor Sandra A. Enderby (Northern Engraving and Machine Pattern No. 3202); and
- U.S. Serial No. 29/408,253, titled "Embossed Paper Product," filed December 8, 2011, inventor Sandra A. Enderby (Northern Engraving and Machine Pattern No. 3203),

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0168 Attorney's Docket Nos. 021781-0401595, 0401603, 0401605

Client Refs.: Large Happy Flower w/ stem flower & geometric pattern, Large

Happy Flower w/ geometric pattern, and Large Stem Flower

Northern Engraving and Machine Pattern Nos.: 3201, 3202, 3203

PATENT

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY, a division of PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY

ASSIGNOR

SIG:

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE:

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 11/29/2012

In the presence of: